

Press Release

Vantiva Launches the HomeSight™ Care Suite Solution for the Home Care Market with Initial Deployment by Homewatch CareGivers in the USA

London – April 18, 2024 – Vantiva (Euronext Paris: VANTI), a global technology leader in home connectivity, today unveils its innovative HomeSight Care Suite, a sophisticated connected care system designed to meet the needs of care providers to deliver remote care in the home through connection, engagement, and monitoring. The solution has been deployed by Homewatch CareGivers, as the Homewatch Connect™ system — part of their Homewatch CareGivers Total Care Solutions™ personalized care offering.

"The HomeSight Care Suite from Vantiva is at the center of Homewatch Connect, providing a remote care capability as part of our overall hybrid care model" says Todd Houghton, President of Homewatch CareGivers. "As the home care industry continues to evolve, it's vital that we adopt technology such as Vantiva HomeSight to provide not just care, but companionship and support, helping to ensure that every individual receives the attention they deserve."

The <u>Vantiva HomeSight Care Suite</u> is an end-to-end solution that facilitates seamless and secure connections among caregivers, families, and individuals requiring home care — fostering social engagement, reducing isolation, and promoting longer independent living. Virtual environmental and lifestyle monitoring captures actionable data that improves the level of care.

The system is designed to operate through a familiar TV-based platform, ensuring accessibility for individuals of varying technological proficiency. With Vantiva HomeSight solution, caregivers and families gain access to an array of features including video calling, photo sharing, remote environmental monitoring, and customizable care reminders and schedules.

At the core of Vantiva HomeSight solution lies an integrated smart camera that enables real-time communication with clients in their homes, complemented by a secure, cloud-based management platform and environmental sensors that offer valuable insights into daily routines, providing a bigger picture of their overall well-being. Leveraging this technology, care providers can tap into data to personalize and optimize care plans based on the individual's needs and preferences.

"Vantiva's deployment of the HomeSight solution marks a significant milestone in the diversification of our business and denotes the onset of a new era in our commitment to delivering unparalleled home connectivity. Stepping into the connected care market opens immense possibilities for the future of our company and aligns with a greater vision to enable positive change in the world through technology," expressed Luis Martinez-Amago, CEO of Vantiva. "The demand for technology-driven care options continues to grow, and Vantiva is thrilled to be at the forefront of this revolutionary movement", Martinez-Amago added.

Vantiva HomeSight solution currently supports English, Spanish, Dutch, and French, with availability in the EU and UK in addition to the USA, initially through Homewatch CareGivers.

The Vantiva HomeSight team will be at this year's Care Show at ExCel London April 24-25th stand #G24.





About Homewatch CareGivers

Headquartered in Denver, CO, Homewatch CareGivers is a global home care franchise company with operations spanning over 30 states and seven countries, with more than 230 locations. Their mission is to provide compassionate in-home healthcare services to enable individuals to live safely and happily in their homes with personalized support. Founded in 1980, Homewatch CareGivers is one of the most experienced network of providers of full-service home care for people of all ages.

About Vantiva

Pushing the Edge

Vantiva shares are admitted to trading on the regulated market of Euronext Paris (VANTI).

Vantiva, formerly known as Technicolor, is headquartered in Paris, France. It is an independent company which is a global technology leader in designing, developing and supplying innovative products and solutions that connect consumers around the world to the content and services they love – whether at home, at work or in other smart spaces. Vantiva has also earned a solid reputation for optimizing supply chain performance by leveraging its decades-long expertise in high-precision manufacturing, logistics, fulfillment and distribution. With operations throughout the Americas, Asia Pacific and EMEA, Vantiva is recognized as a strategic partner by leading firms across various vertical industries, including network service providers, software companies and video game creators for over 25 years. The group's relationships with the film and entertainment industry goes back over 100 years by providing end-to-end solutions for its clients.

Following the acquisition of CommScope's Home Networks in January 2024, Vantiva continues its 130-year legacy as a global leader in the connected home market.

Vantiva is committed to the highest standards of corporate social responsibility and sustainability across all aspects of their operations.

For more information, please visit <u>vantiva.com</u> and follow Vantiva on <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.



Visit www.homesight.care

Contacts

Vantiva Press Relations
press.relations@vantiva.com

Thatcher+Co. for Vantiva vantiva@thatcherandco.com

